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SI. No | National / Festival Holiday Date Day
1 Pongal 15.01.2023 | Sunday
2 Republic Day 26.01.2023 | Thursday
8 | Tomil New Ve 14.042023 | Friday
4 Ramadan 22.04.2023 Saturday
5 May Day 01.05.2023 | Monday
6 Independence Day 15.08.2023 | Tuesday
7 Vinayagar Chathurthi 17.09.2023 Sunday
8 Gandhi Jayanthi 02.10.2023 Monday
9 Ayudha Pooja 23.10.2023 | Monday
10 Deepavali 12.11.2023 Sunday
11 Christmas 25.12.2023 | Monday
Note:

The above holidays are applicable to all employees on the rolls of the Company in
MGM HEALTHCARE — Chennai.
As per our existing policy, only 11 days are declared as Holidays for the year 2023.
Holidays falling on Sunday have been mentioned for the purpose of information

Bakrid is a Holiday only for Muslims. So, Muslim colleagues who avail a Holiday on
Bakrid are required to work on a declared Holiday as mentioned above.
Good Friday is a Holiday only for Christians. So. Christian colleagues who avail a
Holiday on Good Friday are required to work on a declared Holiday as mentioned

above.

The Departmental Heads are requested to ensure that minimum number of essential staff
are present for work on all these holidays.

MGM HEALTHCARE PVT LTD
72, Nelson Manickam Road, Aminjikarai, Chennai - 600029 \ : +9144 4524 2424 / 4527 2727

CIN No. U74999TN2016PTC112606 mgmbhealthcare.in

« info@mgmhealthcare.in



